
2021 Cornerstone University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-17   Conf: 9-11   Home: 10-12   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (197), Opp (225)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Carr (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Anson (1), Murat (1), Poole (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-110), Poole
(24-31), Meade (17-22), Anson (14-19), Johnson (9-13), Loera (9-9), Nachazel (6-9), Murat (5-5), Pohlad (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Butgereit, McKenzie .354 32-32 99 20 35 7 0 5 27 57 .576 10 1 9 0 .411 2 2 1-1 80 58 13 .914
5 Sanchez, Sierra .345 33-33 116 31 40 4 4 4 24 64 .552 6 1 15 0 .379 1 2 4-5 54 5 5 .922
13 Johnson, Kaitlin .321 32-32 84 15 27 6 3 1 18 42 .500 2 1 12 0 .341 1 4 1-1 2 10 0 1.000

45
Baldwin-Buchner,
Alessa .310 30-29 87 19 27 6 0 3 18 42 .483 4 3 8 0 .354 2 10 4-6 47 3 6 .893

6 Martz, Allisen .300 31-30 70 14 21 4 0 2 10 31 .443 9 0 18 0 .380 0 5 1-1 46 90 6 .958
11 Lemmer, Aliyah .294 34-34 85 16 25 11 0 0 18 36 .424 6 4 10 0 .368 0 3 0-0 30 61 7 .929
24 Carr, Sydney .276 27-25 76 7 21 10 0 2 14 37 .487 3 0 10 0 .304 0 1 0-0 160 7 10 .944
2 Ontiveros, Alicia .346 15-6 26 8 9 2 0 0 4 11 .423 0 1 5 0 .370 0 1 2-2 11 11 5 .815
21 Anson, Bailey .300 21-16 50 8 15 6 0 0 8 21 .420 5 4 13 1 .407 0 1 2-2 34 12 0 1.000
27 Hernandez, Jocelyn .286 15-1 14 1 4 0 0 1 1 7 .500 6 0 4 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
8 Murat, Morgan .275 22-16 51 9 14 2 0 1 8 19 .373 8 0 10 0 .367 1 1 1-1 65 2 5 .931
33 Hurrle, Kailin .261 14-8 23 6 6 3 0 0 4 9 .391 1 1 3 0 .320 0 2 2-2 6 2 0 1.000
22 Poole, Molly .254 25-23 63 8 16 3 0 0 5 19 .302 5 1 12 0 .319 0 1 1-1 70 9 0 1.000
23 Nachazel, Abby .238 17-4 21 2 5 0 0 1 2 8 .381 2 0 9 0 .304 0 1 0-0 3 7 0 1.000
3 Brower, Abbey .182 17-0 11 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 0 0 3 0 .182 0 0 3-3 0 1 0 1.000
7 Ferry, Nathalie .143 28-23 7 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 3 0 2 0 .400 0 1 2-3 40 2 2 .955
14 Meade, Mikayla .125 19-16 16 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .188 1 0 5 0 .167 1 1 0-0 5 33 1 .974
32 Robirds, Shylin .111 18-7 9 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 2 0 4 0 .273 0 0 4-5 13 0 2 .867
4 Fundora, Gaby .091 10-2 11 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 1 1 6 0 .231 0 0 2-2 3 0 1 .750
26 Fields, Ashlie .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 French, Paige .000 4-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .295 34-34 922 183 272 65 7 20 164 411 .446 74 18 161 1 .356 8 36 30-35 688 322 63 .941
Opponents .343 34-34 1024 203 351 70 8 22 173 503 .491 63 6 76 3 .382 7 22 43-55 671 228 54 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Hurrle, Kailin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
13 Johnson, Kaitlin 3.62 6-6 19 14 7 1-0 3 85.0 102 61 44 23 38 30 1 10 .283 4 0 0 3 4
14 Meade, Mikayla 4.83 7-8 18 16 5 1-0 0 87.0 140 74 60 13 21 23 6 8 .361 8 2 0 3 13
15 Loera, Ashley 5.50 3-2 9 2 1 0-0 0 28.0 50 30 22 11 8 8 1 2 .382 1 3 0 0 5
23 Nachazel, Abby 7.28 1-1 9 2 0 0-0 1 25.0 49 30 26 13 7 6 0 1 .412 4 1 0 1 0
28 Pohlad, Ally 16.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 10 8 8 2 2 3 0 1 .476 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.88 17-17 59 34 13 2 5 229.1 351 203 160 63 76 70 8 22 .343 17 6 0 7 22
Opponents 4.65 17-17 63 34 12 2 1 224.1 272 183 149 74 161 65 7 20 .295 11 18 0 8 36



2021 Cornerstone University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Poole, Molly 79 70 9 0 1.000 0 24 7 .774 1 0
21 Anson, Bailey 46 34 12 0 1.000 1 14 5 .737 1 0
13 Johnson, Kaitlin 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 9 4 .692 0 0
10 Ducharme, Courtney 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Nachazel, Abby 10 3 7 0 1.000 1 6 3 .667 0 0
15 Loera, Ashley 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
33 Hurrle, Kailin 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hernandez, Jocelyn 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 French, Paige 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Brower, Abbey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Pohlad, Ally 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Meade, Mikayla 39 5 33 1 .974 1 17 5 .773 0 0
6 Martz, Allisen 142 46 90 6 .958 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ferry, Nathalie 44 40 2 2 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Carr, Sydney 177 160 7 10 .944 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Murat, Morgan 72 65 2 5 .931 0 5 0 1.000 1 0
11 Lemmer, Aliyah 98 30 61 7 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Sanchez, Sierra 64 54 5 5 .922 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Butgereit, McKenzie 151 80 58 13 .914 4 0 0 — 0 0
45 Baldwin-Buchner, Alessa 56 47 3 6 .893 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Robirds, Shylin 15 13 0 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ontiveros, Alicia 27 11 11 5 .815 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Fundora, Gaby 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Fields, Ashlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1073 688 322 63 .941 21 43 12 .782 3 0
Opponents 953 671 228 54 .943 10 30 5 .857 1 0


